11.  Share Capital, continued

(e) Share Purchase Warrants, continued

Exercise Expiry Balance Balance

Price Date July 31, 2015 Issued July 31, 2016

$0.50 October 11, 2016 486,913   -   486,913

$0.05 September 11, 2020 -   4,524,998   4,524,998

$0.05 October 27, 2020 -   2,250,000   2,250,000

$0.10 March 31, 2021 -   7,334,380   7,334,380

$0.10 March 31, 2021 -   32,000   32,000

$0.10 April 15, 2021 -   3,665,620   3,665,620

486,913   17,806,998   18,293,911

Weighted average exercise price $0.50 $0.08 $0.09

Weighted average remaining contractual life (years) 1.20 4.37

(f) Fair Value Determination

The weighted average fair value of stock options granted was $0.29 (2016 - $0.13) and finders’

warrants issued was $nil (2016 - $0.08). Fair values were estimated using the Black-Scholes option

pricing model with the following weighted average assumptions:

Options Finders' Options Finders'

Granted Warrants Granted Warrants

Risk-free interest rate 1.08% N/A 0.89% 0.68%

Expected share price volatility 135.47% N/A 179.66% 132.52%

Expected life in years 5.00 N/A 5.00 5.00

Expected dividend yield 0.00% N/A 0.00% 0.00%

July 31, 2016July 31, 2017

Expected volatility assumptions have been developed taking into consideration historical

volatility of the Company’s share price.

The total calculated fair value of share‐based payments recognized was as follows:

Statements of Comprehensive Loss

Directors and officers $ 271,316   $ 173,135

Consultants 132,098   71,918

403,414   245,053

Statements of Changes in Equity

Finders' warrants $ -   $ 2,467

Total $ 403,414   $ 247,520

July 31, 2017 July 31, 2016

Bravada Gold Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Years Ended July 31, 2017 and 2016

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Page 31 of 32

12.  Segmented Information

The Company conducts its business as a single operating segment, being the acquisition and

exploration of mineral properties. The Company’s non-current assets were distributed by geographic

location as follows:

$ % $ %

Canada 20,000 8% 27,500 11%

USA 219,634 92% 226,353 89%

239,634 100% 253,853   100%

July 31, 2017 July 31, 2016

13.  Supplemental Cash Flow Information

2017 2016

Cash Items

Income tax paid $ -   $ -

Interest received $ -   $ -

Interest paid $ -   $ 15,000

Non-Cash Items

Investing Activities

Fair value of common shares issued for debt $ -   $ 1,596,840

Fair value of common shares received for mineral properties $ 7,500   $ 7,500

14. Income Tax

A reconciliation of the income tax charge computed at statutory rates to the reported income tax

expense is as follows:

2017 2016

Income tax benefit at statutory rate of 26.00% (2016 - 26.00%) $ 307,545   $ 440,200

Permanent differences 429,858   (302,120)

Impairment of mineral properties (29,282)   100,001

Foreign exchange gains or losses (301,286)   (12,710)

Other (645,451)   (31,013)

Adjustment attributable to income taxes of other countries 303,717   25,288

Unused tax losses and tax offsets not recognized (65,101)   (219,646)

$ -   $ -

Bravada Gold Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Years Ended July 31, 2017 and 2016

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

Page 32 of 32

14. Income Tax, continued

The Company’s unrecognized deductible temporary differences and unused tax losses for which no

deferred tax asset is recognized consist of the following amounts:

2017 2016

Non-capital losses $ 18,249,708   $ 12,889,750

Capital losses 27,012   13,567

Share issue costs 40,003   25,353

Tax value over book value of mineral properties 7,944,388   12,965,974

Tax value over book value of income tax credits 32,205   32,205

Tax value over book value of equipment 17,521   17,543

$ 26,310,837   $ 25,944,392

The Company’s approximate unrecognized non-capital losses expire as follows:

CDN $ US $

2026 679,000   98,000

2027 669,000   260,000

2028 1,070,000   351,000

2029 756,000   555,000

2030 1,051,000   673,000

2031 1,307,000   900,000

2032 767,000   493,000

2033 688,000   713,000

2034 378,000   729,000

2035 292,000   361,000

2036 346,000   623,000

2037 554,000   2,004,000

8,557,000   7,760,000

15.  Events after the Reporting Period

Other than the transactions disclosed elsewhere in these consolidated financial statements, the

following occurred subsequent to July 31, 2017:

On November 22, 2017, the Company closed a non-brokered private placement and issued 8,534,900

units at a price of $0.10 per unit for gross proceeds of $853,490. Each unit consisted of one common

share and one share purchase warrant, with each warrant exercisable to purchase one additional

common share for a period of three years at an exercise price of $0.15 per share.